APR. 20. 2004 3:13PM

HOLLAND

04-21-2004



	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECUITOR TRA	A HOR FU	92831 RKS ONLY		PARTMENT OF (Patent and Trac	
) [Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Palents and	Trademarks: I	Please record the atta	ched original docur	ments or copy the	ereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Action Sales of Management Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address:			30		
	Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	number(s):	e of Name	other If assignee is not do representative desig (Designations must Additional name(s) &	emiciled in the United mation is attached: [be a separate docume address(es) attached	States, a domestic Yes No ent from assignmen	No No
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional	number(s) att	ached Yes		2,0°	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Ranko Gh. M. Smith, B., Esq. Internal Address: Holland + Knight LLP Suite 2000, One Atlantic Conter			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			#315 129/03]
	Street Address: 12.01 W. Peach City: 4+/anta State: GA Z	Zip: <u>3030</u>	9-3400	8. Deposit account	t number:		
	9. Signature.						
	Name of Person Signing			sheet, attachments, and doc	ं हि	//20/04 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231 199913002549



Prescribed by Bob Taft, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Ploor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form MSR (July 1994)

0) (P	Y	,
Appro	ved	 		
Fee		 		

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

personalism during to effect a merger, and forth the following these: MAY 0 5 1999 SURVIVING ENTITY

A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:	A NEWWETH BLACKWELL SECRETARY OF STATE	
	U.S. Fence, LLC		
TCA	تعادل مناسخ المناسخ المناسخ المناسخ المناسخ المناسخ المناسخ المناسخة المناسخة المناسخة المناسخة المناسخة المناسخ	Priled)	
B.	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the survivi changed to the following:	• •	
	and file reas of working using to design the same of some of		
C.	The vorviving entity is s: (Please check the appropriate box and jappropriate blanks)	iil in the	
()	Domestic (Ohlo) corporation		
()	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the		
()	Foreign (Non-Ottio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the		
(X)	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company		
()	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) limited liability coropany organized under the of the state/country of, and regists in the state of Ohlo.		
()	Forcign (Non-Ohlo) limited liability company organized under the of the state/country of the state of Ohio.		
()	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, registration number	•	

	()	Foreign (Non-Oblo) limited p	ermorship organia	p organized under the laws of the the laws of the and registered to do gistration number		
	()	Foreign (Non-Ohle) limited p	Artnership organis	sed under		
II.	Mergh	ų Eniities					
each (multy, outo	me, type of emity, as if than the mrvivor, a space that Rang the na-	which is a	party to the mere	of are as 1	follows: at a market at	
Name		s	tata/ Ca	watry of Organizatio	m 1)	ye of Enthy	
Acti In		s & Marketing.	<u> </u>	Ohio		corporation	L
	···						

ш.		Agreement on Pile					
obtain	The nar a copy of	ne and mailing address the agreement of me	stact about sex of the b	erson or entity fro written request:	M VBOM	which elegible person	ons may
	Name		A	ezerbb			
HOW	ard Mi	ller	7830 (succi an	Freeway Ci	rcle		
				eburg Hts.			
IV.	Effective	a Date of Merger				, , , ,	
	This me	rger is to be effectiv	c:				
	On		(tf a	date is specified,	the date	muss be a date on o	r aftar Oso
date o _i	filling; th	e effective date of the control of filling will be the	r merger co	unnot be earlier th	can the de	ite of fling; if no da	te is

APR. 20. 2004 3:14PM

V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificane on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly numberized to do so.

VI. Statutory Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's attentivy agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name

Address

Howard Miller

7830 Freeway Circle

Middleburg Hts. OH 44130

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.

Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities histed berein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VII. Amendment

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable term) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as sot forth in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

IX. Qu	diffication o	r Licensure o	f Faraiga Şar	viving Entity
--------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

A. The listed surviving foreign corporation, limited lishility company, or limited partnership desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, foreign limited lishility company, or foreign limited partnership, and hereby appoints the following as its stantory agent upon whom process, notice or desagnd against the ontity may be served in the State of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:

(next)	(Frent and manufact)
(city, village or township)	, Ohio (zip @o6c)

The subject surviving foreign corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership irrevocably consents to service of process on the attentory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership falls to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the corporation's, limited liability company's, or limited partnership's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.

- B. The qualifying entity also states as follows: (complete only if applicable)
 - Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company
 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following
 information must be completed)
 - a. The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is ______
 - The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is
 - c. The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the mate/country of
 - d. The address to which interested persons may direct request for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other charter documents of the company is:

a.	The name of limited partnership is
b .	The limited partnership was formed on
	under the laws of the state/country of
C.	The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/count of organization is
d.	The limited partnership's principal office address is
¢.	The names and business or residence addresses of the GENERAL partners of the partnership are as follows;
•	Name Address
	(If insufficient space to cover this item, please attach a separate sheet listing the general partners and their respective addresses)
f.	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capit contributions is to be maintained is:
	The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is cancelled or withdrawn.

The undersigned constituent entitles have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Action Sales & Marketing, Inc.	U.S. Fence, LLC
exact manie of emply	exact name of annit A
Ву:	ву: 7-////
By: Trustent	In: Treasurer
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of emity
Pv·	- - -
By;	By:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
_	
By:	Ву:
lis;	lie:
Date:	Date:
Sact name of entity	exact name of entity
∃v-	· .
By:te:	By:
ble:	Date:
tact name of entity	exact pame of entity
y:	Bv:
is:	By:
hite:	Date:
	by when minimal prompting countries for one british of make constituted compared to a selection of an analysis of the constituted compared to the constitute of the constitute

APR. 20. 2004 3:15PM HOLLAND & KNIGHT NO. 0772 P. 9/28

Doc ID ->

199913002549

DATE DOCUMENT NO DESCRIPTION
1 \$/18/1999 +199913002549 MER MERGER/DOMESTIC

FILING 50.00 TOTAL

EXPED 0,00 PENALTY 0.00 0.00 0.00

CERT COPY

Return To: ULMER & BERNE ATTN B WALTERS 88 E BROAD ST COLUMBUS, OH 43215-0000

-cut along the dotted line

The State of Ohio & Certificate &

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell

1067883

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the husiness records for U.S. FENCE LLC and that said business records show the filing and recording of:

<u>Dooument(s)</u> MERGER/DOMESTIC

Decument No(s):

United States of America State of Ohio

Office of the Secretary of State

Wances my hand and the send of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio, This 5th day of Mry, A.D. 1999

> J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State

Page 7

199913002549

DATE . 5/18/1999 TRANSACTION NO. 199913002549

TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION Merged Out of Existence (MEX)

Mail To: ULMER & BERNE ATTN B WALTERS 88 E BROAD ST COLUMBUS, OH 43215-0000



The State of Ohio & Certificate

Secretary of State - J. Kenneth Blackwell 530297

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for ACTION SALES AND MARKETING, INC. and that said business records show the recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the sent of the Secretary of State at Cohumbus, Ohio, This 5th day of May, A.D. 1999



RECORDED: 08/29/2003

J. Kenneth Blackwei

Page 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0964